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PROJECT DESIGN CRITERIA

THE FOLLOWING 51ANDARDS ARE BASED ON THE GENERAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) 2015 EDITION FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS &
ALL STATE AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE: 5B (UNPROTECTED) USE GROUP: R3

2015 IECC CODE COMPLIANCE

BUILDING DATA

CODE SECTION

STANDARD (MINIMUM)

CLIMATE & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

COVER SHEET
D1 WALL SECTIONS 5A PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.2
D2 AREAWAY DETAILS 5B PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.3
D3 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 5C PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.4
D4 SHEAR WALL DETAILS & 5D PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.5
LOCATIONS 5E PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.6
1A ELEV. 1 STANDARD 6 SECTION A
1B ELEV. 1 W/ CONSERVATORY 7 SECTION B
1C ELEY, 2
1D ELEV. 3 8A TWO STORY ADDITION
1E ELEV. 4 8B MORNING RM.
1F ELEV. 5 8C CONSERVATORY
1G ELEV. 6 8D OPT. SECOND FL. FAMILY RM.
8E OPT. ELEVATOR
2A BASEMENT/FOUNDATION PLAN | 8F OPT. WALL OF WINDOWS
2B FINISHED BASEMENT PLAN 8G THREE CAR SIDE LOAD
3A FIRST FLOOR PLAN 8H GRADE BEAM DETAILS
4A SECOND FLOOR PLAN 81 SEPERATE GARAGE ELEV
8] SEPERATE GARAGE PLAN
PROJECT DATA
CONSTRUCTION:
GROUND FLOOR CONCRETE
FIRST FLOOR WOOD
SECOND FLOOR WOOD
ROOF WOOD
WALLS WOOD
BUILDING AREA:
FIRST FLOOR: 2780 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR: 2416 SQ. FT.
TOTAL: 5196 SQ. FT.

R3011  CLIMATE ZONE
R40I2  COMPLIANCE METHOD
R40211 VAPOR RETARDER:
R4021.2 ATTIC INSULATION

RA021.2 WOOD FRAME WALL
RA021.2 BASEMENT WALL INSULATION:

RA021.2 CRAWL SPACE WALL INSULATION:
R402.1.2 FLOOR INSULATION OVER
UNCONDITIONED GPACE:
R4021.2 WINDOW U-VALUE/ SHEC
R402110 SLAB ON GRADE FLOORS
LESS THAN 12" BELOW GRADE:
RAD2.2.4 ATTIC ACCESS:

RA02.41.2 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
(AR LEAKAGE)

R402.4.1.2 BUILDING ENVELOPE TEST OPTION:

RA024.2 FIREPLACES

R402.44 FUEL-BURNING AFPLIANCES

RA0245 RECESSED LIGHTING

RA0311  THERMOSTAT

RA03..2 HEAT PUMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT

RA03.31 MECHANICAL DUCT INSULATION

R4033.2 DUCT SEALING

RA03.6  MECHANICAL VENTILATION

403.61 WHOLE HOUSE MECH.VENT
SYSTEM FAN EFFICIENCY

RAO3.T  EQUIPMENT SIZNG

RAOAT  LIGHTING EQUIPMENT
WATER HEATER
MECHANICAL TESTING

4A
MANDATORY AND PRESCRIPTIVE PROVISIONS
WALL ASSEMBLIES IN THE THERMAL ENVELOPE
SHALL COMPLY WITH VAPOR RETARDER
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R702.7 OF THE RC 2015
R-49, R-38 WILL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT IF FULL
OVERTHE TOP PLATE @ EAVES (REQUIRES RAISED HEEL TRUSS).
R-20 OR R13 + R5 CONTINUOS INSULATION.

R-10 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS, UNINTERRUPTED BATTS FULL
HGHT.R-13 IN CAVITY IF FINISHED.

R-10 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS BATTS FULL HGHT. EXTENDING FROM
FLOOR ABOVE TO FINISH GRADE LEVEL AND THEN VERTICALLY OR
HORIZONTALLY AN ADDITIONAL 2-0".

R-19 BATT INSULATION

0.35 (U-VALUE) £ 0.40 (SHGC)

R-10 RIGID FOAM BOARD UNDER SLAB EXTENDING EITHER 2-0
HORIZANTALLY OR VERTICALLY.

ATTIC ACCESS SCUTTLE WILL BE WEATHERSTRIPPED AND INSULATED
R-49.

EXTERIOR WALLS AND PENETRATIONS WILL BE SEALED PER THIS
SECTION OF THE 2015 IECC WITH CAULK, GASKETS WEATHERSTRIPPING
OR AN AR BARRIER OR SUITABLE MATERIAL.

BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE TESTED AND VEIFIED AS HAVING AN
AR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 3 AR CHANGES PER
HOURTESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTME T2 OR ASTM E 1827 W/ BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF .2
INCHES W.G. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED

THIRD PARTY.

NEW WOODBURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT FITTING FLUE
DAMPERS AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION ARR.

ROOMS CONTAINING FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES WHERE OPEN
COMBUSTION AR DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR TO OPEN
COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, THE APPLIANCES AND
COMBUSTION AR SHALL BE LOCATED QUTSIDE THE BUILDING

THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM ISOLATED FROM

INSIDE THE THERMAL ENVELOPE.EXCEPTIONS: 1. DRECT VENT
APPLIANCES WITH BOTH INTAKE AND EXHAUST PIPES INSTALLED
CONTINUOUS TO THE OUTSIDE. FIREPLACES AND STOVES

COMLPYING WITH SECTION R402 4.2 AND SEGTION RI006 OF THE IRC.
RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
GHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AR LEAKAGE.

ALL DWELLING UNITS WILL HAVE AT LEAST (1)

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH SEPERATE HEATING AND
COOLING SYSTEM .

WHERE A HEAT PUMP SYSTEM HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC
RESISTANCE HEAT IS USED THE THERMOSTAT SHALL PREVENT THE HEAT
FROM COMING ON WHEN HEAT PUMP CAN MEET HEATING LOAD.
SUPPLY § RETURN DUCTS IN ATTIC R-8 MIN.

SUPPLY DUCTS OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE R-8 MIN.

ALL OTHER DUCTS EXCEPT THOSE LOCATED INSIDE THE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE R-6 MIN. DUCTS LOCATED UNDER CONCRETE SLABS
MUST BE R-6 MIN.

ALL DUCTS, AR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES WILL BE

SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION MI601.4.1 OF
THE RC.
A DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST (DUCT BLASTER LEAKAGE TEST) WILL BE
PERFORMED ON ALL HOMES AND SHALL BE VERIFIED BY EITHER A POST
CONS. TEST OR A ROUGH IN TEST. DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST IS NOT REGD.
IF AR HANDLER AND ALL DUCTS ARE LOCATED WITHIN CONDITIONED
SPACE.
OUTDOOR AR WILL BE BROUGHT INTO THE

HOME THRU A DUCT WITHAN AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPER.

TO COMPLY WITH TABLE R403.6.1.

SHALL COMPLY WITH RA03.7

AMIN. OF 5% OF ALL LAMPS MUST BE HIGH-EFFICIENCEY LAMPS.
MIN.EFFICIENCY ESTABLISHED BY NAECA.

ALL MECH. TESTING TO BE PERFORMED

BY APPROVED THIRD PARTY. THIS CONTRACTOR ALS0 RESPONSIBLE FOR
GENERATING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AFFIXING TO ELECTRICAL
PANEL.

FLOOR LIVE LOAD 40PsF
ROOF LIVE LOAD 30PsF
WIND GPEED ULTIMATE  T15 MPH.EXPOSE C
ATTICS WIO STORAGE 10 PSF
ATTICS W/ STORAGE 20PsF
HABITABLE ATTICS 30 PSF
STARS 40PsF
DECKS § BALCONEES(EXT) 40 PSF
GUARDEHANDRAILS 2004 (CONT)
SEISMIC CATEGORY B LIGHT FRAME STRUCTURAL
W/ SHEAR WALLS
CONCRETE WEATHERING ~ SEVERE
TERMITE MODERATE TO HEAVY
DECAY PROBABILITY MODERATE
ICE UNDERLAYMENT YES
FROST DEPTH 7
NOTE: MINIMUM VALUES SHOWN- CONFIRM WITH LOCAL CODE
OFFICIAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES ARE ACKNOWLEDGED AND SHALL BE
ADHERED T0 DURING THE CONSTRUCTION

MISC. NOTES:

1. ALL WORK INCLUDING ALL STRUCTURAL, HVAC, ELECTRICAL
AND OTHER SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITHALL
APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND

REGULATIONS.

2-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL THE
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE BEFORE
BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPENCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO ARCHITECTURE GROUP IMMEDIATELY.

3- ALL PRE-ENGINEERED MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
ANDETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.

4-PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AND FLOOR JOISTS
SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE LOAD INDICATED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN THE
STATE OF MARYLAND. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO THE COUNTY PLAN REVIEWER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO

FABRICATION.

REVISED 12/18

Plymouth Road Architects
640 Plymouth Road, Catonsville, MD 21229 410-788-0281
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TPl APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24 0.C.

TYPICAL ROOF: 200% ROOF SHINGLES ON 154
ROOFING FELTON 7116 0SB SHEATHING WITH
H-CLIPS EACH BAY

ATTIC INSULATION - MIN. R4 WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER (IF
HEEL IN TRUSS ALLOWS FULL COVERAGE OVER OUTSIDE WALL R-28

15 SUFFICIENT)

INSULATION BAFFLES @ EACH BAY, TYPCAL

ALUMNUM GUTTER ON 6" FASCIA

VENTED SOFFIT SYSTEM
MIN. 2 5Q. INFT-

WEATHERPROOF SIDING OVER STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING ON 246 5TUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITHR-20
INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER.
PROVIDE FAIRESTOP BLOCKING AT & O.C.

NOTE: WITH OPTIONAL "MAN-MADE” STONE
VENEER, PROVIDE 154 FELT OR OTHER W.R.
MEMBRANE AS REQD. BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

34" &G PLYWCCD SUBFLOOR GLUED AND NAILED
T0 FLOOR JOISTS PER A PA. REQUREMENTS

WINDOW UNIT
(FLASH AS REQD. BY MANUFACTURER)

2x6 P.T. SILL PLATE ON SILL SEALER WITH METAL
ANCHOR STRAPS @ 6- 0" 0.C. £ T-0" FROM
CORNERS. ALTERNATE ANCHOR 5TRAPS TO PROVIDE
EQUIVALENT ANCHORAGE

MIN. 8 POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH
ASPHALT WATERPRODFING BELOW GRADE

GRANULAR FREE -DRAIN BACKFILL TO BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL INSPECTOR OR THIRD PARTY
CERTIFICATION

“DAMPROOFING: APPLY (1) COAT OF BITUMINOUS

3%/ 5Y OF ACRYLIC MODIFIED CEMENT ORANY APPROVED
WATERPROOFING TO EXTERIOR OF ALL

BELOW GRADE WALLS @ BASEMENT.

-—\

FOR NON-DRAINABLE BACKFILL OR A DIRECTED BY

LOCAL JURISDICTION, PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE:
2PLY HOT MOPPED FELTS, 6 MIL POLYVYNIL CHLORIDE, OR

40 MIL POLYMER MODIFIED AGPHALT CR APPROVED EQUAL
PROTECT MEMBRANE W/ APPROVED FILTER CLOTH OR DRAINBOARD.

FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL OVER GRAVEL

4 DIA DRAIN TILE T0 DAYLIGHT OR
INTERIOR SUMP-

CONCRETE FTG-

A09000000AA0AAAAAQ
USSR

" \,,. 117 GYP BOARD INTERIOR FINISH (TYP)

S50

VZ R FS25 INSULATION
FULL HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION WALL

TR

# FELT BOND BREAKER

2 " CONCRETE 5LAB ON 6 MIL
e POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" GRAVEL
. BED PROVIDE UNDERSLAB VENTING &
oy PASSIVE VENT TO OUTSIDE AR AS
. REQD. BY LOCAL JURISDICTION.

=050 0-0:0 0 N T %
BRBBERA « s Peogir

PTIONAL INTERIOR DRAINTILE
TO INTERIOR SUMP

WALL SECTION W/ SIDING

SCALE:3/4"=1"-0"

ARV ROOF RSB O OE —————

TYPICAL ROOF: 2004 ROOF SHINGLES ON 154
ROOFING FELT ON 716" 0SB SHEATHING WITH
H-CLIPS EACH BAY

ATTIC INSULATION - MIN. R-49 WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER (IF
HEEL IN TRUSS ALLOWS FULL COVERAGE OVER OUTEIDE WALL R-38

I8 SUFFCEN) ————————————————————————
NOUATONBALES G ERCHBAL CL—o

ALUMINUM GUTTER ON & FASCIA 4

2
VARES[”

VENTED SOFAT SYSTEM
MIN. 9 5Q. INFT

\_/— VZ GYP BOARD INTERICR FINISH (TYP))

WEATHERPROOF SIDING OVER STRUCTURAL =

SHEATHING ON 26 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITHR-20
INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER.

PROVIDE FIRESTOP BLOCKING AT8 0.C. by

NOTE: WITH OPTIONAL "MAN-MADE" STONE
VENEER, PROVIDE 154 FELT OR OTHER W.R.
MEMBRANE AS REQD. BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

l/\

3/4° TéG PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR GLUED AND NAILED
TC FLOOR JOISTS PERA.PA, REQUREMENTS

WINDOW UNIT L \
(FLAGH AG REGD. BY MANUFACTLRER) [

26 P.T. SILL PLATE ON SILL SEALER WITH METAL
ANCHOR STRAPS @ 6- 0" 0.C. £1- 0" FROM

CORNERS. ALTERNATE ANCHOR STRAPS TO PROVIDE

BRhA AN E \/ 4
s
“a

MIN. & POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH = T TTAL :
ASPHALT WATERPROOFING BELOW GRADE I

GRANULAR FREE -DRAIN BACKAILL TO BE APPROVED A, |
BY LOCAL INSPECTOR OR THRD PARTY Ee
CERTIRCATON = :

“DAMPROCFING: APPLY (T) COAT OF BITUMINCUS

3# SY OF ACRYLIC MODIFIED CEMENT OR ANY APPROVED
WATERPROOFING TO EXTERIOR OF ALL

BELOW GRADE WALLS @ BASEMENT..

VZ RAIFS25 INSULATION
FULL HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION WALL

154 FELT BOND BREAKER

—\ la -
FOR NON-DRAINABLE BACKFILL ORAS DIRECTED BY ¥
LOCAL JURISDICTION, PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE: B
2PLY HOT MOPPED FELTS, 6 MIL POLYVYNIL CHLORIDE, OR
40 ML POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT OR APPROVED EQUAL
PROTECT MEMBRANE W/ APPROVED FILTER CLOTH OR DRAINBOARD.

" CONCRETE 5LABON 6 ML
POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" GRAVEL
BED PROVIDE UNDERSLAB VENTING &
PAGSIVE VENT T0 OUTEIDE AR AS
REQD. BY LOCAL JURIEDICTION.

FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL OVER GRAVEL

4 DIA DRAIN TILE TO DAYLIGHT OR
INTERIOR SUMP:

CONCRETE HG_\__/

FOUNDATION DESIGN SCHEDULES

PLAIN CONCRETE WALLS PLAIN CONCRETE WALLS
BASED ON GROUP 1 SOILS (GW.GP.5W.5F) BAGED ON GROUP 20R 3 501L5,
WALL THICKNESS WAL HGHT  MAX. UNBALANCED FIL
& 50RY 7 WALLTHICKNESS  WALL HGHT  MAX. UNBALANCED FILL
o EO0RY 8 § REINFORCING
8 W #6840° 0C. [ 7
BASED ON GROUP 2 (GM, 6C, 5M, SM-5C, & ML) GROUP3 8 W/ #6826°0C. g 5
(5C, ML, MLCL, §CL) 10° WH6856'0C. 8 7
WALL THCKNESS WAL HGHT. MAX. UNBALANCED AILL 10" W/4@160C. g g
& B0RY 6 12 /@37 0C, 3 7
o 80RY T 12 W/46@4B OC. g 5
2 §0RI 8
* MIN, 10" WALL THCKNESS W/ BRICK VENEER NOTE: PLACE REBAR MIN. 1 VZ FROM INSIDE WALL FACE

PERIMETER SPREAD FOOTINGS:

MIN. WIDTHS BASED ON SOIL BEARING CAPACITY NOTED, MIN. THCKNESS 5.6
SUPPORTING 15004 PSFSOL 20004 PSF SOIL
1FLOOR AND ROOF 1] ®
2FLOORS AND ROOF b 6

3 FLOCRS AND ROCF » €

1 FLOOR AND ROOF W/ BRICK g x

2 FLOORS AND ROOF W/ BRCK % ol

3 FLOORS AND ROOF W/ BRCK - %
PIER FOOTINGS AND COLUMNS:

MIN. PLAIN CONCRETE FOOTING SIZES BASED ON COLUMN DESIGN LOADS AND 5OIL BEARING CAPACITY NOTED:

KeY MAX_VERT. LOAD MAX. COLUMN HGHT. COLUMNSIZE 15004 PSF SOLFTG. 20004 PSF SCIL FTG.
A 13,400% 100° ERIF-H 36X36%16° 378704
B 17,500% o0 3571 q. ATATA0 3636 X6
C 215004 100° &g 45487 400 X8
D 32400% 00 T GCHAD 5635026 5060

NOTE: FTG. DEPTHS MAYBE REDUCED TO MIN. 127 THICKNESS W/ REIN. - #5 BARS @ 8 OC. EACH WAY, 3* FROM BOTTCM

Plymouth Road Architects

640 Plymouth Road, Catonsville, MD 21229 410-788-0281

OPTIONAL INTERIOR DRAINTILE
TO INTERIOR SUMP

WALL SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER

s

/l

Z

MAX, WAL HGHT, 20-0°
I

CONNECTOR W/ MIN. 50O% CAPACITY
UPLIFT W/ ROOF TRUSSES
PERPENDICULAR TO WALL.

S0LD 2x BLOCKING BETWEEN PLATE £
ROOF HTE. NAL BLOCK TO PLATE W/
(3)16D TOENALL £ TD SHTG. W/ (2) 20.

“ @ NOTCH BLOCKING FOR VENTILATION
PLATES

\_/‘lm‘lﬂ‘i‘\ﬁ FRAMNG:
26 5PFSTUDS €167 0C.

\_/sz!\\mémvﬁmm
\/cmmm
\_/mwasvm(\sa

KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS TO
6 WIDE (1) KING STUD FOR
OFENINGS T0 5 WIDE

\\_/avan:messmmx
\/zemsnm (MIN1SE) €16 OC.
OR (21266 5P SELECT STRUCTURAL

neroc.

taie IN___—esnasEm

SIMPSON OR USP LSTA 24 WII2)100
| _— twArscxonee
|
/\mv OF1STAOCR

QG ~. swoer

\_/su PLATE

WALL FRAVING ELEVATION

A- SOLID BLOCKING DETAL B- HEADER/KING CONNECTION

SCALE: 34" =107 SCALE:T'=1-0"

NAILING SCHEDLE :

15TUDS TO TOP € BCTIOHM PLATES : (2)16D

2 PLATE TO PLATE : 100 @ & 0C. W/ (3)100V KNG

3 BOT. PLATE T0 BAND : 16D @ * CC. W/ (3) 16D / KING
NOTE: DOUBLE BAND JOI5T 2 EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS

4 SIMPSON A 24 ANELES, TYP. € KNGS

V]

-

—

=

¥

C- HEADER SECTION

2

TYP. 2 STORY WALL CONSTRUCTION DETAIL

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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STEEL BALLUSTER W/ 4" MAX. OPENINGS

1VZ @ STEEL HANDRALL, 36" H‘GH~——\

1VZ MIN. COVER

1VZ 7 STEEL HANDRAL, 36 Hk;
uew vazr.—/—\ 5
#4616 HORL: &

BASEMENT FLOOR

2-6"MIN.
-0’

3" MIN. COVER

STAIR DOWN- RISERS @ 7 3/4° MAXIMUM HEIGHT
TREADS @ 10" -FIELD VERIFY HEIGHT OF STAIR RUN

1VZ STEEL GUARDRAL /\
|

1VZ 7 STEEL POSTS
48 C.C. OPENINGS
” U ’r N 3
2|
1l Y
1V2 @ STEEL
HANDRALL, 36" HIGH

44 €17 (EXTEND 4

#(1YP)

164.6 WWF

LONGITUDINAL SECTION-AREAWAY STAR

NCRETE WALL

=

A i o = — /\
3 S A CONCRETE WALK

BASEMENT AREAWAY/DRAIN NOTES:

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

1~ THE AREAWAY STAIR LANDING SHALL BE AT LEAST 4 BELOW

THE INTERIOR FLOOR SLAB AND SLOPE T0 DRAIN TO AN
APPROVED GENERAL PURPOSE AREA DRAIN,

2- THE GENERAL PURPOSE DRAIN SHALL HAVE AN INTAKE OR
STRAINER WITH A MINIMUM DIAMETER OF &' AND A MINIMUM PIPE

CUTFALL OF 4.

3- THE DRAIN SHALL HAVE A STRAINER LID OR BODY THAT
PROVIDES ACCESSIBILITY FOR MAINTENANCE OF DRAIN BODY

AND PIPE,

4- THE AREA DRAIN SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A RIGID PIPE WITH
MINIMUM FALL OF /&' PER FOOT PIPED TO SUMP PUMP CROCK OR

ADAY-LIGHTED OUTFALL AT GRADE.

5-THE RIGID PIPE SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE INTEROR

OR EXTERIOR FOUNDATION DRAIN OR DRAIN TILE.

6- THE PIPE SHALL BE SLEEVED WHERE IT PASSES THROUGHT

THE FOUNDATION WALL OR FROST PROTECTED FOOTING.

7- THE GENERAL PURPOSE DRAIN ASSEMBLY AND RIGID PIPE MAY

BE CONSTRUCTED OF SCHEDULE 40 PVC, CASTIRON, OR
EQUIVALENT APPROVED RIGID PIPE.

LINTEL-DESIGNED & CERTIAED BY A
MARYLAND PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

1VZ @ STEEL HANDRAL

1VZ MIN. COVER

10" CONCRETE WALL-~
#4@16° VERT.

#.@ 16" HORIZ:

AREAFLOOR PLA

FRSTFLOOR

NOTE:

HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCEMENT

SHALL BE DOWELED 4" MIN. INTD

HOUSE FOUNDATION WALL, SET W/

VZ EXPANSION JOINT:

#4 @ 37 HORIZ:

4 @ FOUNDATICN DRAIN IN 17 WIDE WASHED.
GRAVEL-COVER W/ FILTER FABRC

2 MN.COVER

3"MIN. COVER

CCONCRETE EPOXY

=L | BASEMENT FLOCR

: =
&

%‘ 3NN COVER

CROSS SECTION-AREAWAY

INTO WALLES EQ. SIDE)

10" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
(MAX. BACKALL HEIGHT = 7-07)

_, TO FOUNDATION

LADDER REQUIRED

4" CONC. SLAB W/ 4x4

4" DRAIN PIPE T0 SUMP AIT

NOTE:

LADDER 70 BE PROVIDED WHEN WINDOW WELL HAG A VERTICAL
DEPTH GREATER THAN 44" BELOW GRADE. THE LADDER SHALL HAVE
AN INSIDE DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 17 (MIN) W/ RINGS NOT
MORE THAN 18" C,C, VERT, FOR THE FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALL
LADDER LOCATED ON SIDE WALL OF EGRESS WELL.

4" FOUNDATION DRAIN TILE

EXTERIOR WALLS, SEE PLANS

FLOOR FRAME, SEE SECTIONS & DETAILS
USH HEADER AS PER MANUFACTURER

(3050 EGRESS WINDOW OR EQ))
BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOW W/ A MIN,
NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 5Q. FT.

GRATE COVER AG REQD.
FLOCR DRAIN TO SUMP AIT AS REQD.

A STD. WATERPROCF SYSTEM OR EQ.

INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC. & PERLOCAL CODE

R-11 FOIL FACED F5 25 INSLLATION TO 518
PREMOULDED FILLER § SEALANT @ EXPANSION JOINT

4 CONC. SLAB W/ 6%G'10" WWM ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
ON 4" GRAVEL BAGE

4 DRAN TILE(TYP)
&x16" CONTINUOUS FCOTING
BLEEDERS THRU FTG. AS REQD. BY CODE

‘DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG, SPEC. §
LOCAL CODE

WINDOW WELL DETAIL

INF. BARS A PER DESIGN

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC. § T
LOCAL CODE =]

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC. §
LOCAL CODE

8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

A STD. WATERPROOF 5YSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC.

& PER LOCAL CODE

R-T1 FOIL FACED F5 25 INSULATION TO 5LAB

¥ CONC. 5LAB W/ 6'x610" WWH ON 6 MIL VAPOR RARRIER
ON 4" GRAVEL BASE

& DRAIN TILE (TYP)
16" CONTINUOUS FOOTNG
/C BLEEDERS THRU FTG. AS REQD. BY CODE

8" WALL SECTION (NO BRICK OR STONE ABOVE GRADE)

WEEP HOLES AND WEATHER RESISTANT MEMBRANE
AS PER CODE
6 REINF. BARS AG PER DESIGN

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC. §
LOCAL CODE

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG, SPEC. §
LOCAL CODE

10" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL (MAX. BACK ALL HEIGHT = 7.0)
‘A 5TD. WATERPROOF SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC.
] & PER LOCAL CODE

R FOIL FACED F5 25 INSULATION TO SLAB

4 CONC. 5LAB W/ &x6'x10" WWM ON 6 ML VAPOR BARRIER
ON & GRAVEL BASE

4 DRAN TILE (TYP)
10 20" CONTINUOUS FOOTING
PVC BLEEDERS THRU FTG. AS REQD. BY CODE

10" WALL SECTION (TO SUPPORT BRICK OR STONE VENEER

ABOVE GRADE

REVISED 10/15

Plymouth Road Architects

640 Plymouth Road, Catonsville, MD 21229 410
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GENERAL REQUREMENTS

~

w

>

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE
PRECEDENCE CVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTORS
SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FORALL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND SHALL
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED T0 THE
OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION OF
STAIRS, ROCF AND/OR FLOOR TRUSSES,

DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FOR CONSTRUCTION,
WHERE DRAWINGS ARE IN CONFLICT WITH OTHER
DRAWINGS, SPECS CR PETAILS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIACATION. LARGER
SCALE DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN SPECIACATION HAVE
PRECEDENCE.

IN THE EVENT THAT CERTAIN FEATURES COR DETAILS ARE.
NOT FULLY SHOWN, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FCR
CLARIFICATION BEFCRE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
ALL PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS MUST BE INSTALLED IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN
‘THE DRAWINGS AND THE MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATION, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR
CLARIFICATION. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL
MATERIAL INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
CODES AND REGULATIONS.

PROVIDE 225" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS WITH SWITCHED LIZHT,
UNLESS CTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE HANDRAILS 24-28" ABOVE NOSINGS ON ALL
STAIRS W/ THREE OR MORE RISERS. RETURN RAILS TO
WALL OR NEWEL. REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE
CONTINUCUS THE FULL LENGTH OF STAIR. HANDRAILS MAY
BEINTERRUPTED BY A NEWEL AT A TURN. PROVIDE
GUARDRAILS AT RAISED FLOORS, BALCONIES, ETC. 207 OR
MORE ABCVE GRADE CR FLOCR BELCW, GUARDS SHALL
BEMIN. 26" HGH (UNLESS NCTED CTHERWISE) AND HAVE
CLOSURES SPACED TC PREVENT PASSAGE CFA 4"
SPHERE. HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE MAX. 2% GRIP CROSS.
SECTION.

SITE WORK

21
22

24

2.

&

2]

b

PROVIDE HOUSE NUMBERS CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.
EXCAVATION SHALL BE SUFFICIENT TO PROVIDE RULL DESIGN
DIMENSICNS CR TO ALLOW FORMING AS REQUIRED. NO
FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON UNSUITABLE MATERAL
(PROVIDING LESS THAN 1500 PSF CAPACTTY).

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE VERFED BY THE
CONTRACTCR.,

BACKFILL SHALL ONLY BE CLEAN EARTH CONTANING ND
ORGANIC MATTER, GRADED WITH POSITIVE SLOPE, MIN, & N
ARGT 107, ALL BENEATH STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
90% DENSHTY AS PER ASTM DIS57 METHOD D.

PROVIDE 4" MINIMUM CONTINUOUS DRAN TILE ARCUND
PERIMETER CF BASEMENT FOUNDATION. OFTIONAL INTERCR
DRAN TILE MAY BE INSTALLED AT THE BULDERS DISCRETION.
PROVIDE PASEIVE UNDER SLAB RADCN VENTING W/ MIN.

DIA. VENT THRU ROOF WHEN REQUIRED BY LOGAL JUREDICTION
AND N ACCORDANCE WITH APPENDIX F OF THE IRC. SEE
NOTE125

APPLY TERMITCIDE WITH 2 FEET OF ENTIRE STRUCTUREN
ACCCROANGE WITH LOGAL AND APA STANDARDS, TREATMENT
MUST HAVE A 5 YEAR GUARANTEE.

EXTREME CARE AND PROPER MEASURES SHALL BE USED WHILE
INSTALLING BACKALL 50 AG NOT TO DAMAGE, BULGE, OR TP
WALL.SHORING, BRACING, ETC., SHALL BE EMPLOYED UNTIL THE
FULL DEAD LOAD OF THE BUILDINGS 15 ON THE WALLS.

CONCRETE

21

CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF
THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE STANDARDS. ACL-301,
ACI213, € AC-306.

CONGRETE FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 23 DAY
COMPRESEVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PS| (UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED).

ALL INTERIOR CONCRETE SLABS EXCEPT GARAGES SHALL
HAVE FINIMUM 25 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 P,
FOUNDATION WALLS: SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 23 DAY
COMPRESEIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 FS| FOR MODERATE
WEATHER § 3500 FS| FOR SEVERE WEATHER.

RENFOROING STEEL SHALL MEET ASTM A-615 AND A-305,
MESH: 6:6 - 141 4 WWF ASTH A5, RENFORONG N
FOOTINGS I5 REQUIRED WHERE VARIATIONS.IN SOIL
CONDITIONS MAY EXIST OR AS NOTED ON COVER SHEET.
EXTERIOR CONCRETE AND GARAGE SLABS SHALL BE 5% T0 7%
AR ENTRAINED AND HAVE A MNIMUHM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3000 P51 FOR MODERATE WEATHER AND 3500
FOR SEVERE WETHER,

4R

45

&

434

ONLY IF APPLICABLE AND FiWN IN THE DRAWINGS, FOR
ATTAGHED DWELLINGS, MANRY FREWALLS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF CLAGSIATION D28 CMUIN
ACCORDANGE WITH UL 0% TO PROVIDE 24OUR SEPARATION
FRO FOUNDATION 70 Uni3£R5ICE CF ROOF SHEATHING.
BEAME OR HEADERS BEARH ON MASONRY AREWALLS SHALL
HAVE A MIN, 4" MASONRY 2EPARATION FROM

ADJACENT DWELLING, ANE! SHALL BE ARE CUT.
MANUFAGTURED THI- STCHE VENEER SHALL BE INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECHIREMENTS AND NER602.

METALS

52

w
W

56

51

5.

=

512

AL STRUCTURAL STL SHALt EONFORM TO ASTM SPECIRGATION
A-36.

STRAP ANCHORS OR ANCHE: BOLTS SHALL BE BULDING
INSPECTOR APPROVED. MINIH (2) %" DIA. BOLTS PER SECTION
OR PLATING, 17 FROM EACH 240 WITH INTERMEDIATE BOLTS AT
6-0" 0.C. MAXMUM STRAP SAGING NOT TC EXCEED
MANUFACTURERS SPECIRCATENS.

METAL JOIST HANGERS GHai B2 USED ATALL FLUSH
CONNECTIONS TO SUPPORT 4 FULL CAPACITY OF THE JCIST
OR BEAM. CONNECTORS USE FOR P.T, LUMBER SHALL BE
CORROSION RESISTANT AS APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
ALUM. FLAGHING SHALL BE 1350 IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH PT.
LUMBER.

NAILS; USE NUMBER AND TY?= FOR EACH APPLICATIONS AS
CALLED FOR IN THE CURRENT FODEL CCDE OR
MANUFAGTURER'S RECOMMENTED STANDARD.

VENEER TIES SHALL BE I W%, 226A, GALVANIZED STEEL
INSTALLED 24" 0.C. HORZONTALLY AND 16" O.C. VERTICALLY.
PROVIDE STEEL LINTELS FORALL OPENINGS AND RECESSES IN
BRICK OR BRICK FACED MASONRY WALL 50 IF NOT
SPECIFICALLY DETAILED PROVE'E () STEEL ANGLE FOR EACH4™
OF WALL THICKNESS. STER. ANGLES T0 HAVE MINIMUM 6
BEARING AT EACH END. HORIZENTAL LEG SHALL BE 335

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN,
LINTEL SCHEDULE (UNLESS OTHERWISE NCTED ON PLANS):

L 383956 STEEL ANGLE UP 0.3 05,
L2 X34 516" STEEL ANGLE 3'T05 0FG.
L3 5x3)x36 STEEL ANGLE 510 66 OPG.
L4 Gx3K K STEEL ANGLE UPT0 ¢ CPG.

LINTELS SHOWN SHALL NOT SUFFORT ANY SUPERMPOSED
L0ADS.

ALL STEEL ANGLES IN MASONEY WALLS SHALL BE FLASHED
AND PANTED.

COATALL FERROUS METALS EXCEPT COMPLETELY PRE-ANISHED
FACTORY [TEMS, WITH RUST INHEITIVE PANT.

ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMNS EHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS
SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN AGCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
MODEL CODE STANDARDS IN 0.0 SIZES SPECIRED.

WOOD PLATE ATTACHHENT T0 STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE WITH 5™
DIA. BOLTS AT 24° STAGGERED C.C.

Woop

61

AL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE STAMPED IN ACCORDANCE
'WITH THE "CONSTRUCTION MANUAL” OF THE AMERCAN
I TIMBER CONSTRUC
LOGATION.
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL CONFORM WITH AWPA-UI €
4. FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE, AND END USE.
JOISTS AND GIRDERS: SEE PLANS FOR SIZE, SPACING AND
MINIMUM GRADE AND SPECIES. 1 FIR AND SPRUCE-FINE-AR
(5PF)SHALL BE NORTHERN SPECIES ONLY. MAX. MOISTURE
CONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 194,
PROVIDE DOUBLE SOLID JOfSTS UNDERALL PARALLEL
PARTITICNS QVER 5-0° IN LENGTH UNLESS MANUFACTURERS
SHOP DRAWINGS SHOW OTHERWIGE.
WHEN ENGINEERING BEAMS AR SPECIAED ON THE DRAWINGS.
AS LVL OR PS, THEY ARE INTERCHANGABLE. (MIN. F/b = 2600

2 ARE TO BE

S PORENA S RENODE A 37 ALLINTERIOR CONCRETE SLABS 30 FEET OR MORE N ANY
. 3 TE 51A%S 3
INTERVAL, BULKHEADS, CHAGES, AND HIN-HEGHT FOR DIMENSION SHALL HAVE WAVF, CONTROL JOINTS, OR FEEZR
WALLS OVER9' TALL. IF OPEN WEB FLOOR TRUSSES ARE REINFORCEMENT. PROVIDED 15" EXPANSION MATERIAL ATALL
UTILZED. PROVIDE 5" GYP. BRO.DRAFTSTORPING, NOT 10 COLD POLR JONTS.
EXCEED 500 5.F. UNLESS DWELLNGS ARE RULLY 26 FROVIDED VAPDR BARRIERS UNDERALL SLABS: 6 ML
POLYETHYLENE, LAP ALL EDGES ', LAY OVER 4 POROUS FLL.
o LEAE 5 7 29 THE BOTIOM OF ANY FODTING SHALL BE FLACED AT HINIMUM
7. PROVIDE AMNIMUM OF 63 HEAD CLEARANGE FORALL FROST DEPTH A NOTED ON COVERSHET.
STARS. STAR RISERS SHALL NOT EXCEED 7% AND 210 POURED WALL VERTICAL REINFORONG WHEN REQUIRED SHALL
TREADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 10 WITH " NOSING, UNLESS BE PLACED M. 5" FROM SOL FICE,
LOCAL JURSDICTION REQUIRES OTHERWSE. MAX, REER
AT EXTERIOR DOORS HALL BE 7+,
5. THECONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL O VERTICAL MASONRY
OPENINGS IN FLODRS AND WALLS 0 HINIMIZE THE
TRANSFER OF DRAFTS £ MOISTURE. SHEATHNG 4] AL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION € MATERAL SHALL CONFORM
PRETATIN AL K D oW ) 42 %%ﬁmﬁ% OF UNBALANGED L
VALFAGILRERS SPEFENIIE, MEAGURED FROM THE TOP OF THE FLOCR SLABTC THE
2. SLOE ALL CONCRETE STOOPS, PORCHES, WALKS AND QUTSIDE NSHED GRADE SHALL NOT BXCEED THE FOLLOWNG:
GARAGE SLABS 118" IN 12 TO DRAN, CRAS NOTED O HEIGHTS ARE FOR UNREINFORCED WALLS WHERE BACKFLL
LA, SOIL PROVIDES HEDIUM TO POOR DRAINAGE.
TYPE OF WAL
10. ALL DESIGNS FOR HANUF R JOISTS,
o 2 2 ACTURED FLOOR JOTS, b
RAFTERS, AND TRUSSES SHALL BE CERTIAED BY THE il iyl .
FANUFACTURER. INSTALLATION CF SUCH ITEHS 12 CHU. (oLL0W) 50
SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANGE WITH MANUFACTURERS 12 ¢, 50uD) 6
SHOP DRAWINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. HBGHTS MAY BE INCREASED WITH THE AFPROVAL OF
. CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTEND A MINMUM OF 2 ABOVE ANY - Egﬁ;‘; ””ﬁgﬁ:@iﬁﬂmu ey
ROCF STRUCTLRE WITHN 10 FEET. BUT NO LESS THAN 3 HEET ASTH C-90, GRADE A SOLID BLOCK OR AGTH C-U5,
AT POINT OF ROOF PENETRATION. GRADE B STANDARDS AND BE 23 DAYS OLD BEFORE
2. ROR WD ROOF INSTALLATION. MINIMUM NET COMPRESSION STRENGTH OF
ALIGN WITH BEARNG STUDS +/- T, OR PROVIDE TRPLE BLOCK 70 BE 2000 PS1.
AT 44 PARGING OVER CMU WALLS T0 BE NOT LESS THAN 368
: PORTLAND CEMENT PARGING FROM FCOTING T0 ANISHED
13, PRVATE GARAGES SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM piigis
ADIACENT DWELLING AND ATTIC WITH MNMUM 558 6. 45 MAGONRY LINTELS: PROVICE LIGHT WEIGHT FRE-GAST LINTELS
BRD. ON GARAGE SIDE. AND 20 MINUTE SELF.CLOSNG FCRALL OPENINGS AND RECESSES IN CMU WALLS, PROVIDE
DOCR. WHEN BENEATH LIVING SPACE INSTALL 58 RATED (1) 48 LINTEL FOR EACH 4" CF WAL THICKNESS. RENFORCE
EACH LINTEL WITH TWO 4 BARS AT TOP AND ECTICH AND
5 SUPPORTNG STRUCTURE.
.5, ON CEILING & ALL SUPPORTNG STRUCTURE B s S g e ;
PRECAST LINTEL TC HAVE HNIHUM 8" BEARING AT EACH EXD.
SUCH LINTELS SHALL NOT SUPPORT ANY SUFERIMPOSED
SPECIFICATION Locs
SPECIFIGATIONS 46 USETYPE 1 MORTAR FCR MASONRY IN CONTACT WITH EARTH,
47 USETYPES’ MORTAR FOR EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE LOAD
11 GENERAL CONDITONS BEARNG AND NON-LOAD BEARNG WALLS, AND FOR OTHER
12 CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST APPLICATIONS WHERE ANOTHER TYPE I5 NCT INDICATED.
ADDITION OF THE CODES NOTED ON THE COVER 48 MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER A MOSTER
SHEET AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND. BARRIER OR APPROVED WATER REPELLENT SHEATHNG.
AVENDMENTS, AND FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL THROUEH-WALL FLASHING AND WEEPS SHALL BE PROVIDED
SAFETY REQUREMENTS. AT AL LOCATIONS WHERE WATER MAY FOTENTIALLY ENTER
13 ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CLASSIFED AG NOTED ON THE THE BULDING ENVELCFE,
COVER SHEET. 49 MASONRY VENEER SHALL BEAR ON MIN, 4 LEDGEW/ TIES TO.
14 DIMENSIONS GIVEN ON SCHEDULES ARE NOMINAL. BACK-UPAT 24" 0.C. HORLZ. § 16°C.C. VERT, 12 FROM EDGE
GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND HANUFACTURERS ARE T0 OF OPENNGS. VENEER SHOULD NOT EXCEED 307 ABOVE TOP
COCRDINATE ALL DIMENSICNS CONCERNING OF FOUNDATION, EXCEPT GABLE ENDS MAY BE 36'HAX,
DOCRS, PANELS, WINDOWS AND THEIR OPENINGS 410 IF BRICK LEDGES ARE RECESSED INTC FOUNDATIONS WALLS,
PRIOR T0 FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTIN. THE RESULTING STEM WALL SHALL BE MIN. 8" THCK FORCHU
15 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY ALL DIMENSIONS, WALLS AND 6" FOR POURED N PLAGE WALLS,

GRADES, BOUNDARIES, AND CONSTRUCTION BEFORE
FPROCEEDING WITH THE WORK AND REPORT MY EDIATELY ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.

4an

PROVIDE WEEP HCLES ABOVE ALL FLASHING ATA MAX, OF 33°
O.C. MAINTAIN MIN. 1" AIR SPACE BETWEEN VENEER &
SHEATHING.

610

ARCHTECTS APPROVAL. ALL SUCH BEAYS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANGE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

BEARING WALL STUDS SHALL BE [INIMUIM SPF STUD GRADE, KD
OR BETTERAT 16" 0.C. LAP ALL DOUBLE TOP PLATE JOINTS A
MIN.CF 24",

EXTERIOR WALLS, UP 70 10" SUPFORTING (1) FLOCR € ROOF MAY
BE 24 @16 0.C. SUPPCRIING (2) FLOORS AND ROCF SHALL BE
26.@16°0.C., COMPLY W/ IRC-FE0Z.

INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS HAY BE SPF £3 244 STUDS. 247
oc.

LATERAL WALL BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY CONTNUOUS,
APPROVED STRUCTURAL SHEATHING INSTALLED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFAGTURERS SPECS.
ALTERNATIVE WALL BRACING MUST COMPLY W/ SECTION 60210
OF THEIRC.

RAFTERS- SEE PLANS FOR SIZE, SFACING, MINIMUM GRADE AND
SPECIES.

6n

61

(5]

612

64

DESIGN, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF WOOD TRUSSES
AND SHEET METAL CONNECTCRS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITHTRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE TF1-82. STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR
VODIFCATION SHALL BE BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER,

BRACING OF WOOD TRUSSES T BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS AND THE TRUSS PLATE INGTITUTE, |
NC. PUBLICATICN: BRACING WCOD TRUSSES COMMENTARY AND
RECOMMENDATIONS - HIB 91, INSTALL MIN. OF (2 24 DIAGONAL
BRACES AT APPROX. 45 DEGREES, FROM BOTTOM CHORD T0
RIDGE IN EACH ROOF SECTION.

ALL PLYWOOD USED STRUCTURALLY SHALL MEET THE
PERFORMANCE STANDARDS AND ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE US. COMMERCIAL STANDARD'S FOR THAT TYPE,
GRADEAND SPECIES OF WOOD, AND SHALL BE DENTIFIED BY
AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY.

PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING SHALL BE GLUED AND NALED TO'
JOISTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APA RECOMMENDATIONS, LEAVE
" SPACE AT ALL EDGES FOR EXPANSION DR A PER MANUF,
RECOMMENDATIONS.

DOORS AND WINDOWS

81

82

82

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE ROUGH
OPENINGS FOR ALL DOORS & WINDOWS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. INSTALLATICN SHALL BE IN ACCORD W/
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.

EACH SLEEFING ROOM AND BASEMENT SPACE (UNLESS
AMENDED OTHERWISE BY LOCAL JURISDICTION) SHALL HAVE AT
LEAST ONE OPERABLE WINDOW PROVIDING 575 F. (5.4 S F. AT
GRADE CONDITIONS) CF NET CLEAR CPENINGS AS CERTIRED BY
THE MANUFACTURER, PERS, WITH ALL SILL HAGHT NOT MORE
THAN 44" AF.F. OR OTHER CLEAR DIRECT MEANS OF EGRESS TO
THE CUTSIDE. WINDOW WELLS, |F REQUIRED, SHALL BEMIN. 3'x
3.

SAFETY (TEMPERED) GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN:
- GLAS5 DOORS, € SIDELIGHTS
- SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSURES AND WINDOWS

615 PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING SHALL B INSTALLED WITH PANEL X m g; Z;Zz pemeg
CLIPS (1 PER BAY). LEAVE 116" SPACE AT PANEL ENDS, ke = :

616 REFERENCE TO NOMNAL THCKNESS SHALL MEAN THE < TEDPANELS GREATER THAN 9 S W 18
FOLLOWING AGTUAL THICKNESS AND SPECIFCATONS A
34" =23/37 APA RATED STURDI-FLCOR 24 0.C. EXPOSURE - GLAZNG WITHIN 17 OF ASTAR RALING

/37 APA RATED STURDI-FLOOR 240.C. EXPOSURE - GLAZING WITHN 24" RADIUS OF CLOSED DOORS
VZ =15/27 APA RATED SHEATHNG 3216 EXPOSURE
716" = NG RATED SHEATHNG (058) 2416, PXPOSURE 84 IFAPPLICABLE, PROVIDE SELF-GLOSING DOOR BETWEEN
617 ONLY IF APPLICABLE AND SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS DWELLING AND GARAGE. DOCR SHALL BE 13" THCK S0LD
ATTACHED DWELLINGS W/ 2 HOUR RATED FIRE SEPARATION 00D OR INSULATED STEEL W/ HIN, 20 M, RATNG.
SHALL HAVE FiRE RESISTANT TREATED (FRT) ROOF SHEATHNG
A-FEET EACH SIDE OF THE PARTYWALL CENTERUINE. PLYWOOD
SHALL BE CERTIRED NOT 10 CAUSE ACID HYDROLYSIS AT HOST FINISHES
CONDITIONS AT TEMPERATURE BELOW 400 F. ALTERNATIVES T0
THE USE OF F.R, SHALL ONLY BE AG APPROVED BY THE LOCAL
b e o AP ERRES B 155% DISTIES ARG
HAY ALLEVIATE THE NEED FOR FR.T. N GERTAN JUREDICTONS AND FNISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GYPSUM
VERIFY WITH BUILDING CODE CFRCIAL. ASSCCIATION
68 ALLWOOD LESS THAN 8 FROM GRADE OR IN DRECT CONTACT GA-216 AND ASTH C-840.
WITH CONCRETE OR MAGONRY SHALL BE PRESSURETREATED. 9.2 5/8° GYPSUM BOARD IS T0 BE USED T COMPLETELY.
PER CURRENT AWPA STANDARDS. SEPARATE GARAGE FROM LIVING AREA, APPLIED ON GARAGE

612 NOTCHES IN TOP OR BOTIOM CF S0LID JOBT SHALL NOT SIDE PER THE PLANS, OR IN MANOR ACCEPTABLE T0 LOCAL
%%EOFI;%DWMDMNOT CCCURINCENTER AREOCTON.

620 HOLES BORED N SOLI> JOST SHALL NOT BEWTAN 2 OF 92 IFAPPLICABLE AND AS SHOWN ON THE DRAVINGS, FROVDE
0P OR EOTTOM, AND SHALL NOT EXCEED V3 DEPH, FIRE RESISTANT RATED ASSEMBLIES AS DETAILED FOR

621 UNLESS NOTED ELSEWHERE ON THESE DRAWINGS, PARTYWALLS OR OTHER RATED WALLS OR FLOORS,

WINDOW AND DOGR ALLBEMN, INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SPFNO. 2 (Fo= 875 PS) OF SIZE SPECIAED ON DRAWINGS, TESTING AGENGY'S REQUREMENTS.
OPENINGS ' OR LESS SHALL HAVE MIN. (2) -0 HEADERS. 94  UNDERSIDE € WALLS OF ACCESSIBLE, ENCLOSED SPACE

622 UNLESS NOTED ELSEWHERE ON THESE DRAWNGS, UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED W/ 5" GYPSUM BCARD.
STRUCTURAL WINDOW AND DOCR JACK STIDS SHALLBE N, 55 e CERAMIC TILE 15 USED, WATER RESKSTANT GYTSUM
z%fﬁmgzgmmsgﬂﬁ e BOARD %" THICK, OR APPROVED EQUAL 15 REQURED AT TUB
SH0S AT PGS IR AND SHOWER SURROUNDS T0 A HEIGHT OF 36" ABOVE TUBOR

623 ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE IN ACCORD WITH TABLE R60Z3 SHOWER PAN. GLAGS HESH CEMENT BOARD 5 A PREFERRED
AND RAOR16 OF THE IRC. ATTACH BASEMENT WALL PLATES ALTERNATIVE. NOTE: W.R. GYP. BOARD SHALL NOT BE
TO SLAB W/3" POWER DRAVEN DRIVE AINS € 16° O.C. INSTALLED CVER A VAPOR BARRIER IN TUB OR SHOWER

624 MULTIPLE STUDS OR POSTS SHALL B BLOCKED SOLD COMPARTHENTS.

THROUGH FLOORS AS REQUIRED TC PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 96 PAINT (NTERIOR) UNLESS DIRECTED CTHERWISE:
SUPPORT T THE FOUNDATION, CELINGS: () COAT FRIMER,
() COAT FLAT LATEX

THERMAL § MOISTURE PROTECTION FINISH WALLS: () COAT PRIMER,

() COAT AT LATEX

71 WATERPROORNG: APPLY () COAT OF BIUMINOUS 3¢/ Y CF et Tsn'&?ﬁﬁ;mmsa
ﬁmn?éwﬁﬂmemww 97 PANT (BXTEROR) UNLESS DIRECTED CTHERWEE: ) TRI: ()
AT COAT PRMER (1) COAT EXTERIOR GRADE EXTERIOR LATEX

. ENAMEL,

L %v%gm:%gm?m e 95 CERAVICTILE WALLS SHALL BE GLAZED MOSAL TILEOVER

73 SILLSEALER " x 55 COMPRESSIBLE RBERGLAGE BENEATH WATER RESSIAAT GYPHL BOARD OR GLACS HESH HORUAR

AL EXTERCRSILL PLATES, OR CTHER APPROVED SiLL SEALER. UNITS. USE THN SET CRGANIC ADHESIVE (ANSH AIGS A) OVER

74 PROVIDE APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTIVE FLASHIG AT THE GEYFSOM RORED AND DRY-SET LATEX PORTLAND MORYR (MY
INTERSECTIONS OF MAONRY AND WOOD FRAE, AI08 5) OVER CEMENT BOARD. FLOOR TILEG SHALL B GLAZED
CONSTRUCTION, OVER PROJECTING WOOD TRHM, WHERE MOSAC TILE OVER MINIMUM 5/5" PLYWCOD UNDERLAYMENT,
DECKS, PORCHES, ETC. ARE ATIACHED TO WOCD FRAVE. SCREWED 17 0.C. T0 SUBFLODR OR AS RECOMMENDED BY
CONSTRUCTION: AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTICNS, AT MANUFACTURER. USE EPCXY MORTAR AND GROUP
CHIMNEY AND ROOF INTERGECTIONS, IN ROOF VALLEYS, AT APPLICATION (ANSI AT 3) JOIST SPACING SHALL NOT BXCEED
ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, AND AT WALL OPENNGS IF 92 0C.

RECOMMENDED BY WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTLRER. 92 RESILIENT FLOORS SHALL BE SHEET VINYL. REGHLIENT

75 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS, PROVIDE AND FLOORNG, OVER ¥ MINIMUH FBERECARD OR PLYWCCD

INSTALL THERMAL INSULATICN AS SHOWN ON THE COVER UNDERLAYMENT CR AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER.

SHEET. ALLINSULATION SHALL INCLUDE AN INTEGRAL VAPOR

BARRIER POSITIONED N DIRECT CONTACT Witk i wagrspe. SPECIALTIES

OF THE WALL/CEILING/FLOOR. EXPOSED INSULATION N

UNFINISHED SPAGE SHALL HAVE AN, FS-5 FANG. BLOWN 101 [ ApPLICABLE, PRE BUILT AREPLACES AND CHINEYS SHALL
OR SPRAYED INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED PERN-1I01 3] BE UL, APPROVED AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO-THE

OF THE IRC WITH DEPTH MARKERS. PROVIDE SLAB PERMETER HANUFAGTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND CHAPTERS 10

INSULATION WHER FN. GRADE 15 LESS THAN HOPTERRC,

W ABVESLAB, 102 TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES SHALL BE AS SPECIAED BY

76  RCOANG: UNLESS NCTED CTHERWISE, ROCRNG SHALL BE M. THECWNES.

CLASSC RBERGLASS BAGED ASPHALT BASED AGRHALT 103 MRRORS: MRROR QUALITY € SIZES PER PLANS, ORAS
SHINGLES OVER 15 LB, FELT. ATTACH STRIP SHINGLE W/ MN. SPECIFED BY HE OWNER,

OF 4 FOTENERS. EAVE FLASHNS TOAPONT S WSDEOF 104 por/pE: e SHOWER R0DS 60° AFF. R TEMPRERED OR
INTERIOR FACE OF WALL LINE MAY BE INSTALLED AT THE SAFETY LAMINATE GLASS DOORS, AS SPACIRED BY THE
CWNERS DICRETION R AS SPECIRED ON THE WIS

COVER SHEET. USE DOVBLE UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF

SLOPES LESS THAN 472 AITCH,

77 PROVIDEAND INSTALL CONTINUOUS STRUGTURAL WODD MECHANICAL
PANEL SHEATHING IN ACCORDANCE WITH Al
RECOMMENDATICNS AND MODEL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

78 PROVIDE SIDING MATERIAL AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND 11 HVAC AND PLUMBING CONTRAGTORS SHALL COCRDINATE ALL
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS, INSTALL CPENINGS IN JOYSTS, TRUSSES, ETC. WITH GENERAL
OVER15% FELTOR EQUIVALENT WEATHER RESISTIVE CCONTRACTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING WITHANY WORK.
MATERIALS, AR INALTRATION BARRIER OR MOISTURE ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITHALL LOCAL
RESISTANT SHEATHNG MEETING ASTH D19 STANDARDS. HECHANICAL AND PLUMBING CODES,

79 GUTIERS SHALL BE 037 PREANISHED ALUMINUM GUTTERS 112 PROVIDE ONE DAMPER REGISTER PER 400 SQUARE FEET OF
WITH 024" PREFINISHED ALLMINUM LEADERS, LEAD TO SPLAGH UNANISHED BAGEMENT SPACE IF APPLICABLE.

BLOCKS OR AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURSDIGTION. N3 PROVIDE EXHAUST FANS AT EACH BATH, AND VENT TO
COCRDINATE WITH SITE PLAN. EXTERIOR OF DWELLING. MIN. 50 CFM.
TI0 PROVIDESOFFIT VENTS, RDGEVENTS, ORGABLEEND VENTS. 14 I ABPLICABLE € REQUIRED BY THE GOVERNNG LAS,

AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, MAINTAIN MINIMUM V300 FREE
VENTILATION FCR HORIZONTALLY PROJECTED ROOF AREA.
INSTALL PLASTIC OR CARDBOARD BAFFLES IN EACH
TRUSS/RAFTER BAY TC MAINTAIN FREE AIR FLOW. ALL REVERSE
GABLES SHALL BE CPEN TC MAIN ROOF ATTIC TOALLOW FREE
AR FALOW.

s

PROVIDE FIRE SUPFRESSION SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANGE WITH
NFPA12D. CONARM SUCH REQUIREMENTS WITH THE LOCAL
JURISDICTICN BEFORE PROCEEDING WITHANY WORK.,

ALL DUCTWORK THAT PENETRATES A RATED WALL OR RLOOR
AGSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AIRE CAMPERS.

mne

nr

ns

no

Lk

ne
n4

5

DUCTWORK IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSUILATED
TOAMN.R-8.

DEVELOPED LENGTH CF DRYER VENTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 25
FEET OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

ALL VENTS AND FLUES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHA MINIMUM
OF T CLEARANCE TO ADACENT WOOD FRAMING, GREATER IF
SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER.

ANY PIPING PASSING UNDER FOCTINGS OR THROUGHA
FOUNDATION WALL OR SLAB SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHA
SLEEVE TWC PIPE SIZES LARGER THAN THE SURJECT FIPE,
PROVIDE CVERFLOW PANS AND DRAINS FOR WASHER AND/OR
DRYER WITH WATER HEATER WHEN LOCATED ON AWOOD
FLODR SYSTEM.

PROVIDE HOSE BIBBS (FREEZE-PROOF OR WITH SHUT-OFFS) AT
FRONT AND REAR OF DWELLINGS, CR AS SHOWN N THE
DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE 175" CONDENSATE LINE FROM WATER HEATER AND AR
HANDLER TO POSITIVE OUTFALLL OR TO SUMP PUMP IF
PROVIDED OR AS DIRECTED BY LOCAL JURSDICTION.

PIFING SHALL BE INSULATED PER IRC-NIIO3 5

IF APPLICABLE, CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE CONDITIONED W/
SUPPLIES AND RETURNS LOCATED TC INSURE EVEN AR
DISTRIBUTION.

PROVIDE A DUAL CHECK VALVE TYPE BACKFLOW PREVENTER
CONFORMING TC ASSE 1024 DR CSA BG4.6 WHERE WATER
SERVICE ENTERS THE DWELLING, ADJACENT TO WATER METER

ELECTRICAL

21

12,

1Y

24

25

126

21

28

WORK SHALL CONFORM TC THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, THE LOCAL
POWER COMPANY, AND ALL AFPLICABLE LOCAL

REGULATIONS.

FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES, AS SPECIFED BY THE OWNER OR
AS NOTED IN THE DRAWINGS.

ALL RECEPTACLES AT KITCHEN COUNTERS, VANITIES AND
REFRIGERATOR TO BE 47 AF.F. ALL OTHERS TO BE 13" AFF.
SWITCHES SHALL BE 48" MAXAFF.

PROVIDE G F.|. RECEFTACLES AT ALL WET LOCATIONS AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY
BACKUP IN EACH SLEEFING ROOM AND AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL
WITHIN 10" OF EACH SLEEFING AREA, NOT CLOSER THAN 4'
FROM RETURN AIR INLETS. ALL DETECTORS SHALL BE
INTERCCNNNECTED TO SOUND SIMULTANEOUSLY.

IF REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION, PROVIDE FOR
FUTURE INSTALLATION OF AN ACTIVE RADON EXTRACTION FAN
W/ SWITCH) LOCATED IN ATTIC SPACE OR AS SPECIFIED BY
THE CWNER,

ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDRDOMS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS PER NEC.
ALL PERMANENT APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
BRANCH CIRCUIT CVER CURRENT DISCONNECTION DEVICES.
FOR APPLIANCES RATED CVER 300 VOLTS-AMPS OR VB HP.
DISCONNECT SHALL BE WITHIN LINE OF SIGHT.

PROVIDED #4 REBAR FODTING GROUND 20 LONG W/ 6"
TURN-UP, \V/ 4 BARE COPPER CONNNECTOR TO PANEL.

REVISED

6/17
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SIPEON OR LSE STA5 W/ 12100
( NAILS TYP. AT ALL JACK STUDS

ASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER W/
2 ROWS OF 18D SINKERS @ 3' OC. TYP

. (2)2:4 TYP.

INTERIOR ELEVATION

24 CRIPPLE WALL
STUDS@24°0C.

3«11 16" HIN. HEADER (BULLT-UP LVL, PSL, GLULAM, ETC ) SEE
_— | naNmoRszE

12 max hght

10" max. hft

ypony wall
hght

F"CGNHNUOIE Tof PLATE "

\  FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER W/ 8D

4 [™\- IF PANEL SPLICE IS NEEDED I SHaLL

X

61013 (FNGHED WIDTH)

COMMON NAILS IN 3* GRID PATTERN A
SHOWNAND 3 0.C. INALLFRAMING
(STUDS AND SILLE) TYP.

OCCUR WITHIN 24° OF MD-HGHT.
BLOCKING IS REQD JF 2« BLOCKING
15 USED IT MUST BE STITCH NALED W/
ONE ROW OF 16D SINKERS @ 3" OC.

16" MIN. FOR & HGHT.

18"HMIN. FOR 2 HGHT.
20 MIN FOR 10 HGHT

o | =2
L_/- (2) V2" ANCHOR BOLTS W/ T HIN.

EMBEDMENT AND 752:316" PLATE
WASHER TYP.

TWO SIDED NARROW WALL PORTAL FRAME

EXTERIOR ELEV. DIRECT TO FOUNDATION

BANDIOBT = <

\/nu.zéwsupmz

EXTERIOR ELEV. OVER RAISED FLOOR

&— END JOI5T- USE ENGINEERED WOCD RID EOARD,
10T, OR DRY LUMBER RI JOIST

NARROW WALL PORTAL DETAILS - TYPE 1

™SS0 BRACED WALL
SECTION (3 0RWDER) 5

|~ MIN. 2 JACK STUDS E
>

24 CRIPPLE WALL

STUDS € 24 0C.

3'x 11 V4" MIN. HEADER (BUILT-UP LVL. PSL, GLULAM, ETC) SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE

( [~ CONTINUCUS TO HIATE

gony wall
'I hght

I
i

I
I

N\

2018 (FINSHED WDTH)

FAGTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER W/ 3D
COMMON NALS IN 3* GRD PATTERN AS
SHOWNAND 3 O.C. INALL FRAMING
(5TUDS AND SLLE) TYP.

B
4 ™\ IF PANEL SPLICE & NEEDEDIT SHALL
OCCUR WITHIN 24° OF MID-HGHT.
E BLOCKING IS REQD IF 2x BLOCKING
15 USED IT MUST BE STITCH NAILED W/
ONE ROW OF 16D SINKERS @ 3" 0C.

10" max. byt

15 HIN.FORT HGHT,
20 HIN FORIO HEHT

FINIMUM 1000 LB STRAP SHALL BE CENTERED AT THE BOTTCH
OF THE HEADER AND INSTALLED ON THE BOTH SIDES OF THE
OPENING OPPOSITE OF THE SHEATHING

STD. BRACEDWALL

SECTION

|_—tN. 2180k 505

(212 ANCHOR EOLTS W/T Hi, 12 ANGHOR BOLTS W/ T HIN
EVEEDVENT AND Z:2,36 PLATE EMEEDNENT AND 2:Z:316° PLATE
WASHERTYP, WASHERTYP,

ONE SIDE PORTAL FRAME FOR

SEISMIC DESIGN A,B AND C AT GARAGE

NARROW WALL BRACING DETAILS

NOTE: PORTAL FRAHE ARE DESIGNED TC REPLACE THE REQID. BRACED
WAL SEGHENT UP TC 40" LONG. FOR 9FT. WALL € 37 FCR 10FT. WALL ADJACENT
T0 827 OPENING. LOCATIONS AND SPACING TO FOLLOW IRG REQUIREMENTS,

LENGTH REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS IN A CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WALL.

B. FULL-HEIGHT SHEATHED WALL SEGMENTS TO EITHER SIDE OF GARAGE OPENINGS THAT SUPPORT LIGHT FRAME ROOFS ONLY, WITH ROOF COVERING DEAD LOADS OF 3P5F CR

A LINEAR INTERPOLATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED

LESS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A 4 ASPECT RATIO.

MAXIMUM OPENING HEIGHT NEXT TO THE BRACED WALL PANEL (% OF

MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANEL (INCHES) WALL HEIGHT)
48 4 60 100%
R 36 4 5%
2% 2 30 65%
NOTE:
WALL BRACING:

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION. IN ADDITION, INTERIOR BRACED WALL

ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF R60210.9, RG02.10.1, AND RE021,

REO2101

BRACED WALL LINES
THAT REQUIRED BY THE SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY OR THE DESIGN WIND SPEED. BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BEGIN NO MORE
OFFSETS OUT-OF-PLANE OF UP 0 4 FEET (1212 MM) SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL CUT T0 OUT OFFSET DI

(36581M) FROM EACH END CF A BRACED WALL LINE.

RE02.10.1.1 5PACING:

SPACING OF BRACED WALL LINES SHALL NOT EXCEED 35 (10,668 1M) ON CENTER IN BOTH THE LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE DIRECTIONS IN EACH STORY.
X N

EXCEPTIO!

SPACING OF BRACED WALL LINES NOT EXCEEDING 50' SHALL BE PERMITTED WHERE:

1. THE WALL BRACING PROVIDED EQUALS OR EXCEEDS THE AMOUNT OF BRACING REQUIRED BY TABLE RE02.10.1 MULTIPLIED BY A FACTOR EQUAL TO THE

2. THE LENGTH-TO-WIDTH RATIO FOR THE FLODRAWALL DIAPHRAGHM DOES NOT EXCEED 31,

BRACED WALL LINE SPACING DIVIDED BY 35, AND

LINES SHALL BE PROVIDED [N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R60210.1.. FOR BULDINGS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES, D AND D2, WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN

SHALL CONSIST OF BRACED WALL PANEL CONSTRUCTION METHODS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION RE02:10.3. THE AMOUNT AND LOCATION OF BRACING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE RE0210.1 AND THE AMOUNT OF BRACING SHALL BE THE GREATER OF
THAN 125/ (3610 MM) FROM EACH END OF A BRACED WALL LINE. BRACED WALL PANELS THAT ARE COUNTED AS PART OF A BRACED WALL LINE, EXCEPT THAT
IMENSION IN ANY BRACED WALL LINE IS NOT MORE THAN & (2438 MM). A DESIGNED COLLECTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED IF THE BRACING BEGINS MORE THAN 12

NOTE; WIND BRACING DESIGN AS REQURED BY SECTION 60210 OF THE IRG HAVE BEEN SATRED BY THE AL
NAREOW WAL (PORTAL FRAME) BRACING. REFER TO MIN. CONSTRUCTION DETALS THIS SHEET. ADDITIONALLY, ALL STRUCTURAL HEMBE]

PANEL AND ’_

ICTURAL P#
RS SHALL BE

FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TARLE

—— 1BDNALE 17 0C.

SESHE B

RBCZ X1) OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CCDE, AND THE M N THE CAGE OF . PINHILM BRACED WALL LENGTHS ARE BASED ON
THE TABLE BELOW:
. HINFUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS

MAC ARCENT[ 607 3 @ 7 3 3 or 106 FULLHGHT

OPENING HGHT

EQUVALENTTO | SOVINL | 52WD |55 VINYL |60 VINTL | 629D E E3IR DR FILLER PANEL.

WINDCW| - WINDOW | WINDW | WINDOW | Wivoew | Door | wioR o

WAL HeigHT SHTE. ATTACHED W/ 3D NALLS € 6" 0.C. AT PANEL

SWALL b3 * % » x E3 NA EDGESAND1Z CO.C. INTHE FEELD

2 WAL r xr r £l X »

10WAL E'd Evd 4 30 3 3y
OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL
not to scale

ALL BRACED EXTERICR WALLS SHALL BE MIN. 716" 0S8 PANEL SHEATHING ATTACHED

T0 FRAMING WITH & COMMON NALLS 2 € (.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12° OC. AT INTERMEDIATE FRAMING

MEMBERS. SOLE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED T0 JOBT OR SOLID BLOCKING W ITH (336d NAILE € 16" 0 C. , RIMJOIST TO FLATE OR SILL W/ 332 6" 0 C., TOENAIL. ALL EXTERICR WALL CORNERS

SHALL BE FRAMED PER DETALL. INTERIOR BRACED WALLS SHALL BE MIN, VZ 6YP, BD. APPUED

'O EACH SDE OF FRAMING W/ ADHESIVE AND G CR W SCREWS @ 24° O.C.

1BONAL@I1Z’ 0L,

erey 0

SHTG. ATTACHED W/ 8D NAILS @ 60 C AT PANEL
EDGESAND 12 0.C. N THE FIELD

GARAGE CORNER DETAIL
not to scale

160 NAL @17 O.C.

SHTG ATTACHED W/ 8D NAILS & 6 0 C. AT PANEL
EDGESAND1Z C.C. INTHE FIELD

INSIDE CORNER DETAIL

not fo scale

9'-0" REQUIRED
106" ACTUAL

12'-0" REQUIRED
12'4" ACTUAL

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

3-0" REQUIRED
4'-0" ACTUAL

6'-0" REQUIRED
80" ACTUAL

9'-0" REQUIRED
104" ACTUAL

e

A

12'-0" REQUIRED
12'-10" ACTUAL

4'-0" REQUIRED
4-0" ACTUAL

-4 - PSS |
%‘

9'-0" REQUIRED
140" ACTUAL

SECOND OR PLAN

B

5
=
1
17 EQUIRED
———————— 200" ACTUAL
T Debsevan
ferae

|

|

[

i (g
|

|

percate

6'-0" REQUIRED
9'-4" ACTUAL

NOTE: METHOD CS-WSP
(continuously sheathed wood
structural panel)
wind speed < 115

7'6" REQUIRED
12'-0" ACTUAL

9'-0" REQUIRED
114" ACTUAL

NOTE: METHOD CS-WSP
(continuously sheathed wood
structural panel)
wind speed < 115

REVISED 6/17

Plymouth Road Architects
640 Plymouth Road, Catonsville, MD 21229 410-788-0281
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INBRICK CONDITION USE
Tk VB STEEL ANGLE BOLTEDTO
FRAMING 1D CARRY BREK ASONE /\ - FYPON WGH20K9 HEAD CASING /\ RIDGE VENT TYP.
) 5
95 [ N z
e e :=:]] [ FYPON WCHTBXO HEAD CAGING ’\ é
FINIMUM 25 YEAR DIMENSIONAL
OPTIONAL METAL maﬂr\ s FBERGLAGS SHINGLEI
— > 2 2 o
FYPON WCHTAXG HEAD CASING £ 957 ; g
s 7 g
o T S B R 7 R R
Fo e R S I
WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT = - = 7 £z | T 6 RAKEONIZ LADDERPANEL WITH
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oo 7 s A5 6 S S . e s e e v 2 EESE
<
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20

60

OPT. 6' AREAWAY

W10

6-0°

24

FOUNDATION W/ BRICK FRONT

645

645
124 -0 w4
62 67 3.6 0 36
g LINE OF CANTILEVERED
"
& LINE OF CANTILEVERED
FIREPLACE ABOVE DIAGONAL DIMENSION=
GEE x49-0=61158
o ol
| L
S -
| 2ol = &1l
! a8y , [
| sals " I I i
| = (VBT it
: : il "i = i = T & = .41
. STANDARD LOCATION OF 5462 F 82 | |
: | 3 VZRNFSBINSUATONON 2| | 5
; J/]/\ W/ WALKOUT CONDITON I e | FOUNDATION AT EXTEROR g2 4 1!
1 :}’ 10" BEAY POCKET, TYPCAL — b i ity 52|8 !
S - s Gl | Lo
il = = Bal® <t
WIOAT 17-6" STEELBEAM __ il S | Gl s el I e |
I o B ENmE aar I [ IZ 3 = i
[ : o BEEEE SR o e 1Bl
{1 _ & s 3| o - E
: ] : | g Sl §I POUBLELET 17e ﬁ 14t
| | i} 5 g E I l‘ﬂ'\ ||§ 1. |
! £ &8s 3 gl >\ s gg| B 18l
L=f! : g S Sl I 838 i
IR « 3| b4 = y i Eo|8 Bl
11 S2|E 9 PROVIDE 1/Z 24" RGD PERIETER £ bt S22 e
e gl 8 INSULATION UNDER 5LAB WHEN -0 g1 | 315 & o 1|1
ol £9l9 a LESS BELOW GRADE, TYPICAL = BAGEMENT 5LAB: & CONCRETE 5LAB e - It o
R HE < g ON ML POLY VAPOR BARRER ON 4" e p
ol d e = GRAVEL WITH UNDER 5LAB VENTING -
5 28q PROVIDE S0LD BLOCKNG - \J 14!
: = : ‘ me S FROM POINT LOADE ABOVE B AG REQUIRED BY CODE. . B
5 > 5
Hedl [l : TE 4 / l
| 10" BEAM POCKET, TYPICAL | o 23 VZ ADJUSTABLE STEEL ! I 10° BEAM POCKET, TYPICAL ™ I !
| En = i COLUMNS ON 36 €0%12 | |
i ,L % WIOKIT x 174" GTEEL BEAM | | CONCRETE FOOTING e = = \L |
i WIOAI7 x 298" STEEL BEAM BREAK BEAM AT THIS OLUMN WIOAH22-Z STEEL BEAM |
Il 41 | | BN | | |
1at 1 | = = =g [ I o = 2k T seat gl
o L5 e T4 . : 25 gl E 1.0 el 6 14
A T .y e g | = s p—— AH L=y r——— I |
! Jo B & 5] & & 5 | SUMPLOCATONAT i
1 |1 I &% Eg 2 i ~ 1 S S S|  BULDERS DISCRETION Bl
g i = o3|Ey u © 4 = 4 - ¥
: { = %: g%’" gp ?gsl 2.7 §I gl g Ell =§= = 26 iR
> o S 7% +71!
& i 3 V7 ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN = o et - —|—
g ! Nt ol | 53| % B s Tl " = 1 VZ CONDENSATE LINE UNDER & i1
9 -1 ? g 20 g | || WIORT74-0 STEEL BEAM | | SLAB T0 SUMP 2 [
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